(b)	 Each hour for which an Employee is paid, or entitled to payment by the 
Employer on account of a period of time during which the Employee 
performs no duties, such as vacations, holidays, illness, incapacity 
(including disability), layoff, jury duty, military duty or leave of absence, up 
to a maximum of five hundred one (501) hours during a single continuous 
period (whether or not such period occurs in a single computation period); 
provided, however, that except as provided in Section 4.03, an Employee 
shall not be credited with any such hours if an Employee performed no

[...]

been awarded or agreed to by the Employer (with such hours credited to 
the Employee for the computation period or periods to which such award 
or agreement pertains, rather than to the computation period or periods in 
which the award, agreement or payment was made); provided, however, that 
no more than five hundred one (501) hours will be credited for payments of 
back pay to the extent that such back pay relates to a period during which 
no duties are performed under Section 1.16(b).

(d)	 In the event that an Employee (other than a temporary Employee) leaves 
the Employer’s employment to enter the services of the Armed Forces of